



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 4563 OF 2020

OSMANABAD JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD OSMANABAD
THROUGH GENERAL MANAGER

VERSUS

BALASAHEB SHANKARRAO MANE

AND

33 WRIT PETITION NO. 4567 OF 2020

SAVITA BANSI MOTE

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AURANGABAD AND
OTHERS

AND

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 4582 OF 2020

OSMANABAD JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD THROUGH GENERAL
MANAGER

VERSUS

BALBHIM SHRINIWAS PATIL

AND

50 WRIT PETITION NO. 2957 OF 2018

NITIN MARUTIRAO SATHE

VERSUS

UDAY SAHAKARI GRAHNIRMAN SANTSHA THROUGH
CHAIRMAN R D CHALAK

....

Mr. S. G. Rudrawar h/for Mr. A. N. Irpatgire, Advocate for the
Petitioners and for Respondent No.3 in wp No.2957 of 2018

....

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Advocate Mr. Rudrawar submits that Mr. Irpatgire, the learned counsel for the petitioners, has filed leave note and requests for adjournment.
2. Stand over to 02.05.2025. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.]

HRJadhav