



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4567 OF 2020

SAVITA BANSI MOTE

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AURANGABAD AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A. N. Irpatgire
AGP for Respondents-State : Ms. R. R. Tandale

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

Dated : July 15, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Irpatgire, learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to place on record the citations in support of his submissions.

2. Stand over to 29.07.2025.

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

Omkar Joshi