



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**86 WRIT PETITION NO. 4567 OF 2020**

Savita Bansi Mote

**VERSUS**

The Deputy Director Of Education Aurangabad And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Irpatgire A. N.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. R. B. Dhaware

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.06.2026.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**